FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

COMMISSION BASIS REPORT

OTHER PERCENT

LINE NET GROSS SALES FOR OPERATING SALES FOR NET WRITEOFFS

NO. YEAR WRITEOFF'S REVENUES RESALE OTHER REVENUE RESALE FIRM REVENUES TO REVENUE

June February February February February February
1 12 ME 6/30/2010 AND 2/28/2010 11,723,957$   2,063,613,800$  81,845,099$   (13,052,326)$   355,271$   1,994,465,756$  0.5878%

2 12 ME 6/30/2012 AND 2/29/2012 11,515,730$   2,252,228,204$  46,263,193$   76,933,064$   369,825$   2,128,662,122$  0.5410%

3 12 ME 6/30/2013 AND 2/28/2013 14,303,772$   2,139,849,885$  23,404,895$   (4,205,235)$   357,010$   2,120,293,215$  0.6746%

4

5 3-YR AVERAGE OF NET WRITE OFF RATE 0.6011%

6

7 REPORTING PERIOD REVENUES 2,320,425,582   152,683,961   83,069,942   349,909   2,084,321,770$
8

9 RESTATED BAD DEBT RATE 0.6011%

10 RESTATED BAD DEBTS 12,528,858$

11

12 UNCOLLECTIBLES CHARGED TO EXPENSE IN TEST YEAR 19,685,912
13 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (7,157,054)$

14

15 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 7,157,054$

16 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 35% 2,504,969
17 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 4,652,085$

Page 23 of 33

PAGE 3.09

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

INCENTIVE PLAN

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

COMMISSION BASIS REPORT

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 INCREASE(DECREASE ) IN EXPENSE 7,440,448$   6,582,034$   (858,414)$

2

3 PAYROLL TAXES ASSOCI WITH MERIT PAY 493,751   436,786   (56,965)$

4 INCREASE(DECREASE ) IN EXPENSE $   7,934,199 $   7,018,820  $   (915,379)

5

6 INCREASE (DECREASE) INCOME 915,379

7 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 320,383
8

9 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 594,996$

Page 24 of 33

 PAGE 3.10

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

EXCISE TAX & FILING FEE

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

COMMISSION BASIS REPORT

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 RESTATED EXCISE TAXES 81,882,508$

2 CHARGED TO EXPENSE FOR TEST YEAR $81,882,508

3 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXCISE TAX -$

4

5 RESTATED WUTC FILING FEE 4,362,188$

6 CHARGED TO EXPENSE FOR TEST YEAR 4,282,076

7 INCREASE(DECREASE) WUTC FILING FEE 80,113$
8

9 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXPENSE 80,113$

10

11 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING INCOME (80,113)$

12
13 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT 35% (28,039)$

14

15 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (52,073)$

Page 25 of 33

PAGE 3.11

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

D&O INSURANCE

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

COMMISSION BASIS REPORT

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 D & O INS. CHG  EXPENSE 115,221$   114,234$   (986)$

2

3 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 115,221$   114,234$   (986)$

4

5 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING INCOME 986

6

7 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 345
8

9 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 641$

Page 26 of 33

PAGE 3.12

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

MONTANA ENERGY TAX

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 Actual KWh 3,887,984,000

2 Transmission Line Loss % for WECC 0.05

3 WETT Tax Rate 0.00015

4   WETT Tax 554,038

5

6 EEELT Tax Rate 0.0002

7   EEELT Tax 777,597
8

9 RESTATED ENERGY TAX 1,331,635

CHARGED TO EXPENSE 1,437,272

INCREASE (DECREASE) INCOME 105,638$